NAME: I-15 CORRIDOR DESIGN REVIEW BOARD

**LEGAL AUTHORITY:** Resolution adopted 7/13/88 (8A); Urgency Ordinance

No. 7512 (NS) adopted 7/13/88 (8), amending County Administration Code, Section 396.10; Resolution No.

94-189, 6/1/94 (9); Ordinance No. 9467 (N.S.)

adopted 6/11/02 (24).

MEMBERS
APPOINTED BY:

All nominations to the Board are subject to the review and approval of the Board of Supervisors

MEMBERSHIP COMPOSITION:

The I-15 Corridor Design Review Board shall consist of seven members, as follows:

- Valley Center Community Planning Group 1 member
- Fallbrook Community Planning Group 1 member
- Rainbow Community Planning Group 1 member
- Hidden Meadows Sponsor Group 1 member
- Twin Oaks Sponsor Group 1 member
- Bonsall Sponsor Group 1 member
- Fifth District Supervisor 1 member

Members shall reside, maintain a business, own property or be employed in the Community Planning Area.

In selecting candidates, emphasis shall be given to the following:

- 1. Candidates with design backgrounds in architecture, landscape architecture, urban planning, fine arts and in construction.
- 2. At least one representative of the Community Planning or Sponsor Group.
- 3. At least one representative of the local business community.

**TERMS:** The term of office of all members shall be two years.

A member may be re-appointed for a second term or removed by a majority of the Board of Supervisors.

**DUTIES:** A Review Board shall have all the powers, duties and

functions established by the applicable Ordinances of

the County.

Members may prepare and adopt rules for the internal

conduct of its business.

**MEETING DATE** 

**AND LOCATION:** Third Thursday, 7:00 p.m.

La Sala Room

5256 Mission Road, #707

Bonsall, CA 92083

**COMPENSATION:** Members shall serve without compensation.

**CONTACT PERSON:** Design Review Board Chairperson – You may find the

current Chairperson on this roster.

**REVISED:** September 9, 2024